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The annual sworn financial statem ents are required by Louisiana Revised Stat
ute 24

:514 to be filed w ith the Legislative Auditor w ithin 90 days after the close of the fi
sca 

year. The certification of revenues $50,000 or less
, if applicable, is required by 

Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(I)(1)(c)(i). 

Personally cam e and appeared before the undersigned authority
,~_~. /rontenot (n

ame), who, duly sworn , deposes and says that the fi
nancial statem ents herew ith given present fairly the financial position of 

V~lle Platte Drainage District 
_(entity name) asofDecember 3J 1999

. and the results of operations for the year then ended
, in accordance w ith the b

asis of accounting described w ithin the accom panying financial stat
em ents, 

(Complete if appiicab!e) 
In addition, d . s. Fontenot 
and says thatVP Gravity Drainage DistrJ 
less in revenues and other sources for the 
and accordingly, is not required to have an 

Sworn to and subscribed before m e this
.
~~ day of 7~ 4 ~-~

___
,.~!.~~ 

NOTARY-~ UBLIC 
******** ************ *********************************************** ********************************* 

Officer Nam e J.s. Fontenot 

Under provisions of state law, this 
docum enL A cop'( of the report has 
the entity and other appropriate pu 
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report is a public 

~eport is available for public inspection at the Batot~ 
Rouge office Of the Legislative Auditor and, w here 
appropriate, at the offi 
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V ille Platte G ravity Drainage Dist. No. 10 and Sub-Drainage Dist. No. 1 
As of Decem ber 31. 1999 

Beginning Balance 1/1/99 
Citizens Bank - CD 1 
C itizens Bank - C D 2 
Evangeline Bank 1 
Evangeline Bank 2 
First Federal Bank Acct 1 
First Federal Bank Acct 2 

Plus Revenues: From Interest Earned 
C itizens Bank - C D 1 
Citizens Bank - CD 2 
Evangeline Bank 2 
First Federal Bank Acct 1 
First Federal Bank Acct 2 
Total Available 

Less Expenses: 
CPA Accounting Cost 

CPA Accounting Cost 
Brush Control Service 
Brush Control Service 

Ending Balance 12/31/99 
C itizens Bank - C D 1 
C itizens Bank - C D 2 
Evangeline Bank 1 
Evangeline Bank 2 
First Federal Bank Acct 1 
First Federal Bank Acct 2 

$110,000.00 
20,000.00 
11,697.60 

752.51 

1,300.00 
7,290.30 151,040.41 

$7,169.59 
1,303.56 
277.1 
328 53 
50.53 9,129.37 

160,169.78 

$450.00 
950.00 

2,700.00 
525.00 4,625.00 

110,000.00 
20,000.00 

227.51 
8,824.76 
14,788.42 

1,704.09 $155,544.78 



D R . J. S . FO N T E N O T 

April i0 , 2000 

STATE AUDITOR 

O0 APR 12 All B" 59 

111 C ALC ASIEU STR EET 
V ILLE PLATTE, LO U ISIA N A 70 580 

363-3649 TELEPHONE {363-6060 

I would like on behalf of Ville Platte Gravity Drainage 
District #I0 and Sub. District #I state to you our gross 
income and expenses for ]999, which are stated below . 

Gross Interest Income for 1999 

Citizens Bank 
Citizens Bank 
Evangeline Bank 
First Federal Bank 
First Federal Bank 

Expenses incurred for 1999 

CPA Accounting Cost 
CPA Accounting Cost 
Brush Control Service 
Brush Control Service 

#~x~e l.Y_'_ 
~ .S. Font enot 
Ville Platte 
District #I0 

ty Drainage 
~ District #I 

~7, 
1 , 

169 
303 
277 
328 
50 

59 
56 
16 
53 
53 

$9,129.37 

$4,675.079-- - 


